Dear JRS Members:

Below is important global partnership information from the American Roentgen Ray Society (ARRS) for you.

## **AJR** Articles for JRS Members

ARRS has made these *AJR* articles freely available to JRS members through mid-March 2021:

MRI Ancillary Features for LI-RADS Category 3 and 4 Observations:

Improved Categorization to Indicate the Risk of Hepatic Malignancy

https://www.ajronline.org/doi/full/10.2214/AJR.20.22802

Pediatric Cardiac CT and MRI: Considerations for the General Radiologist

https://www.ajronline.org/doi/full/10.2214/AJR.19.22745

Molecular Breast Cancer Imaging in the Era of Precision Medicine

https://www.ajronline.org/doi/full/10.2214/AJR.20.22883

arrs.org/Meeting

**REGISTRATION OPENS JANUARY 6, 2021** 

## NEW GLOBAL EDUCATION COURSE: MUSCULOSKELETAL LOWER

## **EXTREMITY JOINTS WEB LECTURE**

The online, open access course reviews MR features and diagnosis relating to foot, ankle, and hindfoot pain; commonly missed injuries in lower extremity joints; and patterns of injuries seen on knee MRI. Review this course and other global education courses at www.arrs.org/GlobalEducation.

## JRS Members are Invited to Join ARRS

Through this global partnership ARRS is pleased to offer complimentary online membership for radiology residents in a training program and for radiologists in fellowship training. ARRS also offers a significant discount on ARRS online membership for JRS members in active practice in Japan.

Please follow the steps below in order to become an ARRS member:

- 1. Create an account at: http://www.arrs.org/createProfile
- 2. Once the account has been created:
  - 1. Click on Membership
  - 2. Click on Join ARRS
  - 3. Click on the Join ARRS Online Membership Application
    Button

3. Input the Promotional Code indicated in the box below based on your ARRS Membership Type.

ARRS Membership Type	ARRS Membership Description	ARRS Promotional Code for JRS Members
In-Training Member	Complimentary online membership for JRS members in: 1) a radiology residency training program or 2) a radiology fellowship training program	Promotional Code: JRSTRN
Member	Reduced online membership rate for JRS practicing radiologists in Japan	Promotional Code: JRSMEM

- 4. Complete the entire membership form in order to receive the complimentary or reduced online membership fee.
- 5. Questions may be directed to membership@arrs.org.

Sincerely,

ARRS

www.arrs.org \* membership@arrs.org